This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
14”x 40” Woodturning Lathe

Model JWL-1440VS

162920

Shown with optional 20-inch extension bed (#719401)

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-719400
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Revision C 11/2014

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2014 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


16.0 Replacement Parts

Replacement parts are listed on the following pages. To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-
800-274-6848 Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. CST. Having the Model Number and Serial
Number of your machine available when you call will allow us to serve you quickly and accurately.

16.1.1 JWL-1440VS Headstock Assembly — Exploded View

25



16.1.2 JWL-1440VS Headstock Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1. IML-3 s SPUF CENEET ... MT2 ...
1A, IJML-3A...oiiiiiien, Center Point for SpUr CeNnter .........ucoviicciiieeiie it eveeeesviiieeeen
2 i JWL1440-102............ Faceplate.........cccvveeiiei i 3
K ST 6295796 ......ceeeeeene Nylon Insert Socket Set SCrew........cccceeevecvvveeneennn, 1/4-20 x 3/8”.
R JWL1440-104............ Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........cccceevveeeeiiieeeeineen. #10-24 x 3/4”
5, JWL1440-105............ SpINAIE LOCK PN .....cviiiiiieiic et ceveeeessninnaeeeee s
[ I JWL1440-106............ S 0o [ TSR
T o JWL1440-107............ L0017/ S TSR
8 i JWL1440-108............ SPINAIE .. 1"-8TPI.........
9 JWL1442-104............ K Y s 4x4x80 mm ..
10, BB-6205Z7................ Ball BEAriNg ......ccceeeeiiiiiieiiiee et 6205Z7.........
11, JWL1440-111............ HEAASIOCK. .....eiiiieiet ettt teee e seeee e
12 . BB-6304VV ............... Ball BEAring .......ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 6304VV ........
13 . JWL1440-113............ HanNAWhEel..... ... e
14 . JWL1440-114............ ECCeNtriC RO ......ciiiiiiiiiie et e
15 JWL1440-115............ KINOD <. e
16 .o JWL1442-124............ ClING et S19....eee
17 s TS-0267091 .............. SEESCIEW et 1/4"-20 x 1"...
18 . JWL1440-118............ LAY o] PRI
19 . JWL1440-119............ KBY ettt 4x4x10 mm ..
20 .. JWL1440-120............ (1oL | PSRRI
21 e, JWL1440-121............ BUSHING ...t e e
22 i, JWL1440-122............ Speed Chart (includes Disc Plate).........cccccceevivciiies evvviiiiiieeeeeenn
23 e, TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ... 5/16".............
24 .. JWL1440-124............ Socket Flat Head SCrew ..........coocoeeeviiieeiiiieeeceen. 1/4"-20 x 3/8"
25 e, 4224B-521................. LAY ] 4 PRSPPI
26 .. JW1440-126.............. CONLIOl PANE ..o e
27 i, TS-081C052.............. Pan Head SCrew.........cccoeviiiiiiiiiiee e #10-24 x 3/4”
28 i, JWL1442-118............ SWILCH .. e
29 ., JWL1440-129............ Pivot Pin Assembly (includes #72 thru 77) .....cccccoees vovviiciiiieneeeenn,
30 e, JWL1442-127............ BUSNING ...t e
3l JWL1442-128A ......... BOIL. et —eee e e e aaaeaa e
32 i JWL1442-129............ YU o] oo ] gl 21 = Tod (=] P EERRR
33 JWL1440-133............ INAEX BraCKet.......coooiuiiiiiiiee e e
34, JWL1442-154............ (O3 - o 1] o TSR
35 e, TS-0650081 .............. NYION NUL ... 3/47-10..........
36 e JWL1440-136............ SWILCH BOX ..ttt ieeeeesaeee e
37 . JWL1015-171............ GrouNd PIAte........oouuiiieiieie ettt e
38 . JWL1015-163............ TaPPING SCIEW....ceeeeiiiiiieeei e e e eeiteee e siiaree e M3.5x6.......
39 i, TS-0733041 .............. External Tooth Lock Washer ...........cocccceeiiiieenneen. /4" ..............
40 .....c........ TS-1533032 .............. Pan Head SCrew.........cceeviiiiiiiiiie e M5 x 10........
41 ... JWL1440-141............ Strain Relief ...
42 JWL1440-142............ 01V =T g O] (o E SRS
43 . TS-2246102 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........cccoeevveeeeiiiene e, M6 x 10........
4 .............. JWL1440-144............ MOEOT COVET ...ttt een e e e e e e
45 JWL1442-161............ Spindle Pulley ASSEMDIY ........ovvviiiiiiiieee s e
46 .....c........ JWL1440-146............ VBt RPF 2240.....
A7 e JWL1442-164............ KNOCK OUL RO .....oeiiiiiiieeie e it
48 ... BB-6006Z7................ Ball BEAriNg ......cccuveeeiiiiiieeiiee e 6006ZZ.........
49 ... JWL1442-145............ Shift Lever BraCket ........c.eiiiiiiiaiiiiiee e ceiiee e
50 i, TS-0561011 .............. UL Lt 1/47-20..........
51 ., TS-0207061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........ceeeveeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeesinnns 1/4"-20 x 1"...
52 i, JWL1442-142............ ST o] 1 I USRI
53 i JWL1442-144............ ClING e S30...ccieenee
54 i JWL1236-20.............. RECK. ..ttt e eeeas
55 i, JWL1440-155............ L0017/ SRR
56 .eiiiinnn. JWL1442-139............ C-RING. et S16....ccceennee
57 i, JWL1440-157............ SIBBVE ... e e
58 i, JWL1440-158............ ST o] 1o I PSR
59 ., JWL1440-159............ Motor Pulley ASSEMDBIY ........ovvviiiiiiiie s e

26



Index No.

Part No.

JWL1440-CS
JWL1440-CC

TS-0720081 .
TS-0208071 .

3520B-271....
TS-0253031 .
TS-0267021 .
TS-0560071 .

Description Size Qty
MOtOr (INCIUAES #62) ... e e e e e e 1
Motor Fan (NOt SNOWN)........uueiiieiiiiiiiec e es e e e e e e e e e e e e naenes 1
Motor Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN) .......ccuvviiiiieiiiiiiieieees ceiiiere e e ee e e e e 1
Centrifugal Switch (N0t SNOWN) .......c..vviiiiieiiiiiees e 1
Capacitor Cover (N0t SHOWN) ........ciiiiiiiiiiiee s ceeee s e e e 2
Starting Capacitor (not shown) ...........cccceeeeeeeinnneee. 200MFD, 125VAC......... 1
Running Capacitor (not shown) ..........cccccceevvvvveeennn. 30uf, 250VAC ............... 1
Dust Cover (N0t SHOWN) ......uviiiiiiiiieiiiee e cciireeees e e e e e e e e e e e eaenes 1
MOLOE LADE.....eeiee e et e e e e e 1
LoCk Washer ..o 5/16" i 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew.......cccceeveeeeiiiiviieeeee e, 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" ........... 2
1Y/ (o] (o] g @] (o I PR OUURUPPRI 1
=Y 1
PIVOL INAEX PNt et e e 1
S ] 11T USRS UOPPPRST 1
INAEX BUSNING ....eiiiiiiiiiiieieee et a e cetrae e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e nnnennes 1
INAEX KNOD ... e 1
Y ] 11T PR SOPPPSSR 1
Socket Head Cap SCrEW........uuuiiiiieeiiiiiiiieece e ceiies ceaeesisiiiere e e e e s snareeeeeeeeanns 1
Socket Head Cap SCreW.......ccvvveveeeeiiciviieeeee e #10-24 x5/8"................. 1
WAVE WASKET ...ttt e et e e e e e aaeeeeans 1
S o1=T=To I I 01 Y PR SOPPPRUT 1
Wrench (includes RUDDEr SIEEVE) .........ccciivciiiiiiiies v 1
SPINAIE INAEX PiN..ceiiiiiiieicic s cee e e i e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Socket Head BUutton SCrew..........ccceeviveeeeiiieeeeenee. #10-24 X 12" ..o 3
SEESCIEW ..t 1/47-20 X /A" ... 2
HEX NUL ... #10-24 ... 1
Flat Washer ... ML6 ..o 1
S ] 1o PR SOPPPRRT 1

27



16.2.1 JWL-1440VS Bed Assembly — Exploded View

28



16.2.2 JWL-1440VS Bed Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

T, JET-113.....ccoiiiee, B | o T 01T o] = L U
2 e JWL1440-202............ B0 - —eeae e
3 e JWL1440-203............ S (0o USRS
A JWL1442-205............ TOOI RESE ..ottt 12" .
5 JWL1440-205............ TOOI RESE EXIENSION. ..cciiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ceeesnbeeeesnaeeaens
.................. JWL1440-TBA........... Tool Rest Base Assembly (includes #6 thru 13, 33, 34) ...............
[ J JWL1440-206............ HANAIE ... e eaee e e
T, JWL1440-207............ Tool Rest Lock Bushing Set ..........cooevviiiiiiiiieiiiit v,
S ST JWL1440-208............ TOOI RESE BASE ....ciiieiieiie ettt eeeieeeneeeaneeeene
(S T JWL1442-210A ......... TOOl SUPPOIT ROM.......ciiiiiiiee et eere e e e
10 JWL1442-128............ Clamp BOlt ... s
11 s JWL1442-154............ L@ F= 031 o R SRR
12 e TS-0650081 .............. NYION NUL ... 3/4-10..........
13 s JWL1440-213............ BUSKING ...t e e eee e
14 ... 708331 ....ccccvviieeeenns Live Center Assembly (includes #15 thru 18) .......... ooovvcvvvveeeeennn.
15 . JML-52A....cciiien. Center Point for LIVe CeNter .........c.ceeiiieieiiiieeeiies e
16 .. JML-52 i Live Center Head........c..oui i e
17 e BB-6002Z7................ Ball BEAING ..oveeeieeeiiiee et 600277.........
18 .. JML-54 e, Live Center Shaft ... e
.................. JWL1440-TA.............. Tailstock Assembly (includes #19 thru 30, 38, 39) .. ....cccccvveeerinns
19 . JWL1440-219............ QUIIL e MT-2...oceeee
20 i JWL1440-220............ LA SCIEW...ceeiie ettt ettt et teeaneeesneeeaneeeas
21 e JWL1440-221............ TaIIStOCK RO ... i e
22 e JWL1221VS-227 ....... [V
23 e, TS-0253032............... Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........ccceeviieeeiiiiee e, #10-32x1/2"..
24 . JML-59A....ccoe, Tailstock Lock Handle............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
25 .. JWL1440-225............ TailStOCK CaStiNg ...cc.vvvviiieee et vvreeeeeasrneeeeeas
26 . JWL1440-226............ HANAWRNEEI ... e
P JWL1442-211............ HANAIE ... e eee e
28 e TS-0267041 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 1/4"-20x 3/8”
29 i JWL1440-229............ C-RING. et S-12 e
110 I JWL1440-230............ 20| USRS
3 T JWL1440-231............ ID LABEI ... e
32, JWL1221VS-211....... Warning Label.........coooiiiiieiie e e e
33 e TS-0570031 .............. HEX NUL ..o 38"
34 TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 1/47-20x1/4"..
36 . JWL1440-206............ HANAIE ... eee e e
37 . JWL1440-207............ Tool Rest Lock Bushing Set .........ccceevviiiiiiiieeeiit e,
IC1 IR JWL1442-154............ L@ F= 0o o TSRS
39 e TS-0650081 .............. NYION NUL ... 3/4-10..........

29



16.3.1 JWL-1440VS Leg Set — Exploded View

\

WC—@*A“““““‘\
o - 6-B—C=0 6>

16.3.2 JWL-1440VS Leg Set — Parts List

Index No.

Part No.

TS-0208071
TS-0720081

Description Size Qty
JWL-1440VS Leg Set (includes #1 thru 6) ..........ccc. eeeeveeiiiiiieeee e 1
= o P PPPPPPPPPPPPPNE 2
Socket Head Cap SCreW.......ccvvveveeeeiiciviieeeee e 5/16"-18x1-1/4" ............. 8
LOCK WaShEr ...t /16" i 8
Flat Washer ... 5/16". i 8
Adjustable FOOL...........cccceeiie e 387 e 4
HEX NUL ... 3816 4

30



16.4.1 JWL-1440VS Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Exploded View

16.4.2 JWL-1440VS Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. 719401...................... 20" Extension Bed w/ Post (includes #1 thru 6)....... ...cccecccvvvveveeeiiiiciiieennen 1
1o JWL1440-301............ EXteNSion Bed........cooiiiiiiieiii e 207 e 1
2 e TS-0209071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........cceeveeeiieenieeiieeeieeene 3/8"-16x1-1/2" ............... 4
C I TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaSher........cceiiiiiii e I S 4
R TS-0680041 .............. FIAat WaSher .......oooeieiieiie e 3/8" e 4
5 3520B-310................. EXIENSION POSL.....eeiiieii et e et e e ee e 1
6. 6294763 ......cccvveeeenn. LOCKING HANIE ....evieeeceeeee e es cvvrire e e e e e e e e e e e e s nannes 1

31



	JWL-1440VS Woodturning Lathe
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety warnings
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Specifications
	5.1 JWL-1440VS hole pattern

	6.0 Setup and assembly
	6.1 Shipping contents
	6.2 Unpacking and cleanup
	6.3 Mounting lathe to bench
	6.4 Installing leg set
	6.5 Mounting bed extension (optional accessory)
	6.6 User-made storage shelf

	7.0 Electrical connections
	7.1 Grounding instructions
	7.2 Voltage conversion
	7.3 Extension cords

	8.0 Adjustments
	8.1 Headstock sliding
	8.2 Headstock rotation
	8.3 Tailstock movement
	8.4 Cam tightness
	8.5 Tool rest
	8.6 Tool rest extension
	8.7 Locking handles
	8.8 Spindle indexing
	8.9 Spur center: Installing/removing
	8.10 Live center: Installing/removing
	8.11 Spindle lock
	8.12 Face plate: Installing/removing
	8.13 Checking center alignment

	9.0 Operating controls
	10.0 Operation
	10.1 Inspection
	10.2 Turning Tools
	10.3 Spindle Turning
	10.4 Stock Selection
	10.5 Cutting Techniques
	10.5.1 Roughing Out
	10.5.2 Beads
	10.5.3 Coves
	10.5.4 "V" Cuts
	10.5.5 Parting Off
	10.5.6 Sanding and Finishing

	10.6 Face Plate and Bowl Turning
	10.6.1 Mounting Stock
	10.6.2 Faceplate or Chuck?
	10.6.3 Wood Selection
	10.6.4 Checks and Cracks
	10.6.5 Distortion
	10.6.6 Tools for Bowl Turning

	10.7 Bowl Turning Techniques
	10.7.1 To Shape Outside of Bowl
	10.7.2 To Shape Interior of Bowl
	10.7.3 Sanding and Finishing


	11.0 Maintenance
	11.1 General procedures
	11.2 Pulley lubrication
	11.3 Belt and bearings replacement

	12.0 Optional accessory
	13.0 Troubleshooting the JWL-1440VS Lathe
	14.0 Recommended Lathe Speeds
	15.0 Indexer Positions
	16.0 Replacement Parts
	16.1.1 JWL-1440VS Headstock Assembly – Exploded View
	16.1.2 JWL-1440VS Headstock Assembly – Parts List
	16.2.1 JWL-1440VS Bed Assembly – Exploded View
	16.2.2 JWL-1440VS Bed Assembly – Parts List
	16.3.1 JWL-1440VS Leg Set – Exploded View
	16.3.2 JWL-1440VS Leg Set – Parts List
	16.4.1 JWL-1440VS Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) – Exploded View
	16.4.2 JWL-1440VS Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) – Parts List

	17.0 Electrical Connections
	Untitled



